Hemen Das, IAS



COMMISSIONER Panchayat and Rural Development Government of Assam

Date 4th Sept. 2021

CPRD/MGNREGA/68/2020/35 Ref :.....

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Shri Lakhyajit Bharali, S/o Mr. Jotin Kumar Bharali had worked as Accredited Engineer under Panchayat and Rural Development, Assam from 6th March, 2019 to 25th February, 2021.

Under Mahatma Gandhi NREGA, he had handled matters related to identification of works as per the Gram Sabha resolution of works, preparation of estimates for works in standard prescribed templates, maintenance of measurement books, responsible for work quality, building technical capacities. He was also responsible for the GIS based planning for the concerned Gaon Panchayat.

Under PMAY-G, he had handled matters related to technical support to the beneficiaries regarding house typologies, technical supervision and reporting of real time progress of construction through "Awaas App".

Under Finance Commission, he had handled matters related to preparation of work estimates, providing layout of works for construction, monitoring and execution of works, responsible for materials procurement.

I found Shri Lakhyajit Bharali possessing deep knowledge and good experience pertaining to Rural Development works and exhibiting loyalty in discharging the assigned duties. His dedicated efforts are worth commendable and have contributed towards successful implementation of Rural Developmental schemes and initiatives.

I wish him success in all his future endeavors.

(Hemen Das, IAS) Commissioner Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam

